Case 3:11-md-02308-TBR-LLK Document 83-7 Filed 05/16/12 Page 1 of 2 PageID #: 1907

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
WESTERN DISTRICT OF KENTUCKY LOUISVILLE DIVISION	
IN RE: SKECHERS TONING SHOES	MASTER FILE No. 3:11-MD-2308-TBR
PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION	MDL No. 2308
	Honorable Thomas B. Russell
This document relates to:	
Grabowski v. Skechers U.S.A., Inc., S.D.	Case No.: 3:12-CV-00204-TBR
Camorina, C.A. No. 5.10-01500	
PROOF OF SERVICE OF JOINT MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL	
OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS	
MASTER FILE No. 3:11-MD-2308-TBR PROOF OF SERVICE	
	WESTERN DIST LOUISVI IN RE: SKECHERS TONING SHOES PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION This document relates to: Grabowski v. Skechers U.S.A., Inc., S.D. California, C.A. No. 3:10-01300 PROOF OF SERVICE OF JOINT MO OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEME

Case 3:11-md-02308-TBR-LLK Document 83-7 Filed 05/16/12 Page 2 of 2 PageID #: 1908

1	I hereby certify that on May 16, 2012, I electronically filed the below documents with	
2	the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to	
3	the e-mail addresses denoted on the Electronic Mail Notice List, and I hereby certify that I	
4	have mailed the foregoing document or paper via the United States Postal Service to the non-	
5	CM/ECF participants indicated on the Electronic Mail Notice List.	
6 7	JOINT MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT	
8	MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF JOINT MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT	
9 10	 DECLARATION OF TIMOTHY G. BLOOD IN SUPPORT OF JOINT MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT 	
11	DECLARATION OF JANINE L. POLLACK IN SUPPORT OF JOINT	
12	MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT	
13	 DECLARATION OF JEANNE C. FINEGAN, APR, CONCERNING PROPOSED CLASS MEMBER NOTIFICATION PROGRAM 	
14	PROPOSED CLASS MEMBER NOTIFICATION PROGRAM	
15	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that	
16	the foregoing is true and correct. Executed May 16, 2012.	
17	s/ Timothy G. Blood	
18	TIMOTHY G. BLOOD	
19	BLOOD HURST & O'REARDON, LLP 701 B Street, Suite 1700	
20	San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: 619/338-1100	
21	619/338-1101 (fax) tblood@holaw.com	
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	1 MASTER FILE No. 3:11-MD-2308-TBR PROOF OF SERVICE	